I have about decided to limit my horizons to the first two
Landgraves for the present. So, I am concentrating on collecting
sources of data on the first two Landgraves specifically, and
more generally on the period in England from 1648 to 14684 and the
US from 16B4 to 1738 (or 1782 might be a more natural end of an
era), the periocd that the first two real honest-to-goodness
Landgrave Thomas Smiths lived. Of courses; I think we have to
really understand both England and the US from about 1600
through the Revolutionary War in order to appreciate their /v
contributions.

I would like to become a focal point for data on the first two
Landgraves for those who are also interested in them, and will
deeply appreciate anything else you can give me, especially the
identity of source material. I suspect that a lot of it can be
found right in Charleston in the South Caroclina Historical
Society files collected by Mrs. Baldwin and others. And, of
courses I will ultimately turn over my files to the SCHS if they
become of any significance. I hope to get back to Charleston, as
well as over to Exeter, someday for a sensible length of time to
do a little research. But, I think I have a lot to do to get
ready here first so that I have an idea where the holes in the
story are that I need to fill.

My next project is to see what biographies I may be able to find
here locally on General George Monk (1608-1670). No doubt a good
deal of the prosperity of the Landgraves was due, at least in
parts to their distinguished cousin.

On rice again, I just discovered that the name of the captain
Eugenia Burney’s Coglonial Histories: Socuth Carolina, p 78:

"Saometime before the year 14685, a sea captain named John Thurber
from New England made a voyage to Madagascar where he obtained
some rice seed. On his return to America he stopped in Charles
Town for some repairs and supplies. There he met Dr. Henry
Woodward.

As the captain told the doctor how the rice was grown by the
black men on Madagascar, Dr. Woodward foresaw the possibility of
growing it in Carolina. The mild climate was similar to that of
Madagascar, and already there were enough Negro slaves in the
colony to begin its cultivation.

Captain Thurber gave Dr. Woodward a small sack of grain still in
its golden husk. Woodward divided the seed among some of his
friends" [Perhaps Landgrave Thomas Smith? Ands maybe he also
gave a bag to him at the same time?l1 "who experimented with it on
their plantations. Almost immediately they learned that rice was
at home in Carolina. Plantations were doubled and tripled in
sizes, and thousands of black men were needed te planty raise, and
harvest the crop."



r ' L7 ST R a2

B Ve 1692 LL G Hdnos pro j.m 2 e A

Q& Md.:.,\.r Q«Q d’lauu;...?. ?ﬁ:"‘"‘":‘b "ﬂb ft-a‘j‘“ !)Af}c‘.f‘n‘éb}( 74 ?h;mﬂw%{i,
: &2 4"'*#%4*%? 2 2Ee
22t ov J833: Lor ) Chnadin i cliking Bty W X Sonbh, Coanal ) ,;«E——-a_, .
GXt, 28V Senyhth px.\ﬁe‘-fgl} A od Haok W&Mﬂ{-"‘ 2 Lreve Cenvdnn
“ ,—\:\—b?—a?‘f&ﬂ: &ée = )z,&'wl A¥e twanndh t .g.y_g,g{bi{' L yﬁ!ﬁ%‘-r‘f;"’s .-,Em‘_,,,\.,;!_{-f?é woon. s suot
w;:ﬁk —[fv-ﬂ J e 4 Fsal %J‘L:_a.wﬂ.g.».;“, A= &Ef-siarﬂz.&

et v +3 Jom, | 670 i 3 A
D loriran bl AT bl Ber afli, A{Eq.mm on 2 Rpe W Eand 9 SEafl <iom

dsclan-A Aein 77 g 'D""ﬁ'{"iréff)d

£
Shaftinbiry Gulmek Ho Wo Poprny Oug’ 3= Pigec & sith Movrrsssdh § wiats |

commitbd £ Fhe Trwret in (6@l alivend b sneops 2 Romabordans 21 Tntb83.

e B e

!

: LIRS 2 NC s
7 1030 Sathdl aodhest ' ‘.
(€O p [hata iest4 & Tk Carn e |

‘—/&::’:km glﬁgﬂ\c—gtdu&, LacvedPaTyis pred Gowe, 31 Aﬂg

[t ;—)Mblﬁv?s

ANt -
i L 5 . S . : |
J€93 ok g Rttty puldie hevses [Look)
p- 235 :
Tz_;—zw "Nﬂﬂm,n A.&n :}qi’t P 5 ﬁméﬂ\engfi;:ﬂ it ,H’ ;? -‘V“{;"-—'« AN ‘-"(:j"

\ g &G‘ﬂ“@ﬂ slypad wtietis Sevorfany o Rebedt Ritumen s
12 Tar | LAR Ge.: Wiy %CT’MFAC‘%M& 8 %wﬁmm ¢ neldsandd
;LSA_WJ_:,"R}‘ chee *t T orvenmi o Bl mass » Ay IPB | Gnn WML&-\;Y “

PRYS 5 \lfﬂ-w-. Q’Ldt\f_.rﬂ, ﬁm&ntgm ?Pu\:dn ‘1% W‘mm Y’a:i:« ? ancd tl
;ﬂ.u-*‘vk\%ﬂ Brsee v&{ \?Z'\ C;;: Qfm#m’%\:@% Yo W ltaﬂ—'-—l-a e m ;
w‘tlt ?r-'\r-ﬂ‘}g by 46 tset S e n %W\d‘: X 4%7)0703 el el it |

] Evarth o ana, HUERC
Pﬂ-{,”ﬁa@*ﬁ-(gﬂ‘ & Y '%Cﬁ! ».f‘ ' g
by Han ben W allp ol 4. atearvg gt Martd)




